
The University of the State of New York
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

. Grants Finance, Rm. 510W EB
Albany, New York 12234

FINAL EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR A
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT

FS-10-F Long Form (03/15)

I-l = Required Field

Page 1 of 3

Local Agency lnformation

Funding'Source:

Report Prepared By:

Agency Name:

Mailing Address:

Telephone #
County:Report Preparer:

E-mailAddress

For State grants, final expenditure reports are generally due within 30 days after the
grant's end date. Reports for federal projects are generally due within g0 days after
the grant's end date. See the Grant Award Notice to verify the due date. However, the
Department program office may impose an earlier due date.

Agencies should use only the FS-10-F Long Form to report actual project
expenditures.

Agencies must maintain complete and accurate records and may be requested to
provide additional detail to support reported expenditures.

All encumbrances must have taken place within the grant,s approved funding dates,
which can be found on the FS-10 or FS-20 budget form and on the Grant Award
Notice.

The chief Administrator's certification on the Final summary page must be signed by
the agency's chief Administrative officer or properly authoriied designee.

Submit one report with original signature and one copy directly to Grants Finance,
New York state Education Department, Room 51ow EB, Albany, Ny 122s4.'

For special legislative projects, submit one report with original signature and two
copies, along with a final program narrative report.

For additional information, please refer to Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State
Grants at http://www.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/guidance/.

!NSTRUCTIONS
a

O

a

o

a

a

a

9:45 AM Page 1 of 3 9t1st2023

Street

:' , 'ALMOND NY 14804



06101t2023 MILLS ELECTRIC, INC.

Page 2 of 3

+frfiff
42626 $2,

H IGHLAND ACRES LANDSCAPING,
rNc.

Subtotal - Code 40

1110912022
42602 $18,837

$30,79042603JOHN MILLS ELECTRIC, INC1110912022

$1 57,1 1 B42605HIGHLAND ACRES LANDSCAPI NG,

tNc.1210112022

$2,55542648JOHN MILLS ELECTRIC, INC1210712022

$24,147JOHN MILLS ELECTRIC, INC 426091211512022

0111712023 $63,384
LE CHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES, LLC

42612

0212212023 JOHN MILLS ELECTRIC, INC 42616 $7,895

o501912023
LE CHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES, LLC 42624 $67,663

0510912023 JOHN MILLS ELECTRIC, INC. 42623 $28,404

o6t21t2023 H]GHLAND ACRES LANDSCAPING,
1NC. $125,048

a6129t2023 LE CHASE CONSTRUCTION
ES, LLC 42630 $38,607

06t29t2023 MILLS ELECTRIC, INC 42629 $7,911

9:45 AM Page 2 of 3 911st2023

I

l"

42628



CFI2l
Er,rrRY DATE L0/02/23
PROJECT 5891210070
sED coDE 020r01040000
xYc Doc *

GRANTS FINANCE
PRO"ECT STATUS REPORT

CRRSA-ESSER 2
ALFRED-ALI,IOND CSD

RUN DATE t0/02/23

PROF SALARY
NON PROF SALARY
PURCH SERVICES
SUPP & I{ATERIAL
TRAVEL EXPENSE
EI,TP BENEF I TS
INDIRECT COST
BOCES SERVICES
REMODETING
EQUIPI,TENT

FUNDYEAR
589121
s 8 9120
5 8 9119

TOTAL

BUDGET
INTERIM
F INAL

BUDGET SI'UI,IARY
BUDGET SPLITS

579 ,362.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0 .00

579 ,362.00

15
I6
40
45
46
80
90
49
30
20

INFORI,TATION
PAID TO DATE

579 ,362.00
0.00
0 .00
0.00
0.00

579 ,362.00

03/L3/20
09/30/23
001

r3.0
N

OUTSTAND I }{G ENC
0.00
0 .00
0.00
0.00
0 .00
0.00

EXTRY
083021
022223
060823
L00223

t/23
s/23
0/23

PAY OO

PAY OO
FINAL OO

DOC *
546482F
597859F
607605F
616783F

RPT
08/2L

RECE IVED
08/t3/2L

09/29/23 t0/02/23

LOG AI,ID CONTRACT DATES
ENTERED
08/t9/21 coNrRAcr

APPROVED

FUNDYR MIR
589121 083121
589r2r 022423
s89r21 053123
589r21 t00223

TRAI,IS ENC
INIT OOO

CASH DETAIL
LINE AMOTINT
0r 115,872.00
02 180 ,958.00
03 103 ,952.00
04 1?8,570.00

00
00
0l

TITIS FINAL EXPET{D I TURE REPORT HAS BEEN PROCESSED BY THE I{EW YORK STATE
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. THIS SU}{MARY REPTACES THE SIGNED COPY.

BUDGET DETATL INFORI.{ATIOX
O.OO BEGIN DATE
O.OO END DATE

5?9,362.00 AUENDT{EIT #
0.00 CoNTRACT *
O.OO STOP DATE
O.OO REFUND CIIECK #
O.OO IND COST RATE
O. OO I}IT ELIG
0.00
0.00

PD DT STAT
PAID
PAID
PAID
EI{T


